08-20-1999

FE31806144545

Docket No. AT9-99-256

Т

101123990

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): receiving party(ies): Liane Elizabeth Haynes Acker International Business Machines Corporation James Irwin Knutson New Orchard Road Karalee Brown LeBlanc Armonk, New York 10504 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment 8/11/99 and 8/4/99 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 8/11/99 and 8/4/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications correspondence concerning document and patents involved: __1_ should be mailed: David A. Mims Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Authorized to be charged to Internal Zip 4054 deposit account 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0950 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of page including cover sheet: 3

REEL: 010171 FRAME: 0304

Whereas, we,

IBM DOCKET NO. AT9-99-256

ASSIGNMENT

(1) <u>Liane Elizabeth Haynes Acker</u> County of <u>Williamson</u> (lay	of Round Ro and State o	ock, Orange of Texas, Fl	fark orida	A
and (2) <u>James Irwin Knutson</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> , and State	of <u>Texas</u> ,		
and (3) <u>Karalee Brown LeBlanc</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> , and State	of <u>Texas</u> ,		
have invented certain improvements	in			
PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING NA	ME SERVICE	SCOPING BEHAV	/IOR	
and executed, respectively, a Unite (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration)	ed States pa	tent applica	tion therefore	e on
(1) August 11 1999 and (2)		9 and (3)		19
having a place of business at Armonk. New York right, title and interest in the said application and obtained therefore; Now therefore, for a valuable considera named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, it the said application and invention therein disclose priority resulting from the filing of said United Statissue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventous assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply all papers necessary in connection with the United IBM. (1) Signed at Jacksonville on August 11	tion, receipt whats successors and for the United ates application, ation set forth ir for foreign Letted States and fore	to any United Sta ereof is hereby a d assigns, the ent l States and foreig and we request th a said application ers Patent on said	tes and foreign pate cknowledged, we, t ire right, title and i n countries, and ali e Conmissioner of t to IBM, its succe invention and we wi	the above interest in I rights of Patents to ssors and ill execute
		Xiane El	Lyabeth No	wnestekes nes Acker
and (2) Signed aton	19			
and (3) Signed at on			James Irwii	ı Knutson
P	Page 1 of 1		Karalee Brown	LeBlanc

ASSIGNMENT

(1) <u>Liane Elizabeth Haynes Acker</u> County of <u>Williamson</u>	of <u>Round Rock</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,		
and (2) <u>James Irwin Knutson</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,		
and (3) <u>Karalee Brown LeBlanc</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,		
have invented certain improvements	in		
PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING NA	ME SERVICE SCOPING BEHAVIOR		
and executed, respectively, a Unite (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration)	ed States patent application therefore on		
(1)	just 4 1999 and (3) August 4 1999		
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS having a place of business at Armonk, New York	MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be		
named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, i the said application and invention therein disclose priority resulting from the filing of said United Sta issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inven- assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply	tion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of tes application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to tion set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute it States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by		
(1) Signed aton	., 19		
and (2) Signed at Austin on August	Liane Elizabeth Haynes Acker A _, 19 99 .		
and (3) Signed at Austin on August	James Irwin Knutson 1 1999.		
	Birda British Blog		
Pi	Karalee Brown LeBlanc age 1 of 1		

PATENT REEL: 010171 FRAME: 0306

Whereas, we,